Section 3 - Voting in the Governing Council 
(a) The total number of votes in the Governing 

Council shall be comprised of Original Votes 
and Replenishment Votes. All Members 
shall have equal access to those votes on the 
following basis: 

(i) Original Votes shall consist of a total of 

one thousand eight hundred (1 800) votes 

made up of membership votes and 
contribution votes: 

(A)membership votes shall be distributed 

equally among all Members; and 

(B) contribution votes shall be distributed 

among all Members in the proportion 
that each Member's cumulative paid

[...]

replenishment. Except as the Governing 
Council shall by a two-thirds majority of 
the total number of votes otherwise de- 

cide, the votes for each replenishment 

shall be established in the ratio of one 

hundred (100) votes for the equivalent of 

each one hundred and fifty eight million 
United States dollars (USD 158 000 000) 

contributed to the total amount of that 

replenishment, or a fraction thereof: 

(A)membership votes shall be distributed 

equally among all Members on the 
same basis as that set forth in 

provision (1)(A) above; and 

(B) contribution votes shall be distributed